

ANDREW O. ISAR

4423 POINT FOSDICK DRIVE, NW SUITE 306 GIG HARBOR, WA 98335 TELEPHONE: 253.851.6700 FACSIMILE: 866.474.3630 WWW.MILLERISAR.COM

Via EFIS

October 16, 2014

Mr. Steven C. Reed Secretary Missouri Public Service Commission 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 Jefferson City, MO 65102-0537

RE: Preferred Long Distance, Inc. Tariff Advice Letter No. 12A

Dear Mr. Reed:

Preferred Long Distance, Inc. ("Preferred") submits to the Missouri Public Service Commission an electronic copy of amended sheet numbers 62, 63. 64 and 64.1 to Preferred's Missouri P.S.C. Tariff No. 1.

With this submission, Preferred revises Sheet No. 64.1 to correct the monthly recurring fee for plans 5 and 6. All other amendments submitted under the Company's Advice Letter No. 12 remain unchanged. The requested November 1, 2014 effective date also remains unchanged.

Questions and communications regarding this matter should be addressed to the undersigned

Sincerely,

MILLER ISAR, INC.

Andrew O. Isar

Regulatory Consultants to Preferred Long Distance, Inc.

Enclosures

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF LOCAL SERVICES AND RATES, Continued

3.4. BUSINESS SERVICES

3.4.1. Service Area Bundled Service

A. <u>Plan 1</u>

Plan 1 is available only to customers subscribing to two or more lines, under two options. Outbound Toll Usage (intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA) is accounted for on a per call basis in one minute increments, with any portion of a usage during a call amounting to less than a minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

Monthly Toll Allowance Option

Service Charge - includes unlimited calling within Subscriber's Local Calling Area, and the first 100 minutes of non-Travel Card combined outbound intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA toll calling per account (not per line) -- unused toll allowance is not carried forward from one month to the next; per line, per month \$36.00

Rates for Outbound Toll Usage in Excess of Monthly Allowance

IntraLATA	\$0.099
InterLATA	\$0.099

Monthly Toll Usage Option

Service Charge - includes unlimited calling within Subscriber's Local Calling Area; Toll calls are subject to a per minute charge, per line, per month \$36.00 (I)(T)

Rates for Outbound Toll Usage

IntraLATA	\$0.059
InterLATA	\$0.059

(I)(T)

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF LOCAL SERVICES AND RATES, Continued

3.4. **BUSINESS SERVICES**, Continued

3.4.1. Service Area Bundled Service, Continued

B. <u>Plan 2</u>

Plan 2 is available, under two options. Outbound Toll Usage (intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA) is accounted for on a per call basis in one minute increments, with any portion of a usage during a call amounting to less than a minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

Monthly Toll Allowance Option

Service Charge - includes unlimited calling within Subscriber's Local Calling Area, two Business Custom Calling Features, and the first 100 minutes of non-Travel Card combined outbound intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA toll calling -- unused toll allowance is not carried forward from one month to the next, per line, per month \$43.00

Rates for Outbound Toll Usage in Excess of Monthly Allowance²³

IntraLATA	\$0.099
InterLATA	\$0.099

Monthly Toll Usage Option

Service Charge - includes unlimited calling within Subscriber's Local Calling Area and two Business Custom Calling Features, per line, per month \$43.00 (I)(T)

Rates for Outbound Toll Usage

IntraLATA	\$0.059
InterLATA	\$0.059

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF LOCAL SERVICES AND RATES, Continued

3.4. BUSINESS SERVICES, Continued

3.4.1. Service Area Bundled Service, Continued

C. <u>Plan 3</u>

Plan 3 is available only to customers subscribing to two or more lines. Service Charge (includes unlimited calling within Subscriber's Local Calling Area, and the first 500 minutes of non-Travel Card combined outbound intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA toll calling -- unused toll allowance is not carried forward from one month to the next Unlimited calling allowance does not apply to use of service for telemarketing, dial-up internet connections, autodialing, or access to voice chat line services. If service is used for such purposes, the rates for Non-Permitted Uses will apply to all such calling. Outbound Toll Usage (intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA) is billed on a per call basis in one minute increments, with any portion of a usage during a call amounting to less than a minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

Initial line, per month Each additional line, per month	\$58.50 \$36.00	(I)(T) (I)(T)
Rates for Outbound Toll Usage in Excess of Monthly Allowance	2	
IntraLATA	\$0.099	
InterLATA	\$0.099	

D. <u>Plan 4</u>

Service Charge (includes unlimited calling within Subscriber's Local Calling Area, Travel Card, two Business Custom Calling Features, and up to 500 minutes of non-Travel Card outbound intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA toll calling). Unlimited calling allowance does not apply to use of service for telemarketing, dial-up internet connections, autodialing, or access to voice chat line services. If service is used for such purposes, the rates for Non-Permitted Uses will apply to all such calling. Outbound Toll Usage (intraLATA, intrastate interLATA, and interstate interLATA) is billed on a per call basis in one minute increments, with any portion of a usage during a call amounting to less than a minute being rounded up to the next full minute.

Per line, per month	\$57.50	(I)(T)
Rates for Outbound Toll Usage in Excess of Monthly Allowance IntraLATA InterLATA	\$0.099 \$0.099	

Jerome Nussbaum, President 16830 Ventura Blvd., Suite 350 Encino, CA 91436 Effective: November 1, 2014

SECTION 3 – DESCRIPTION OF LOCAL SERVICES AND RATES, Continued

3.4. BUSINESS SERVICES, Continued

3.4.1. Service Area Bundled Service, Continued

E. <u>Plan 5</u>

F.

	\$36.00	
Per Minute Rates		
Local Usage	\$0.059	
IntraLATA Toll	\$0.059	
InterLATA Toll	\$0.059	

Per Minute Rates

Local Usage	\$0.059
IntraLATA Toll	\$0.059
InterLATA Toll	\$0.059